P.R. No. 14882
8/19/2008

RESOLUTION NO. O ~ 36/

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDERS
NO. 1 AND NO. 2 OF THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
EXCAVATORS & CONSTRUCTORS AND THE.
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR SECTION 4A ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, LTD FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF JADE AVENUE.
WHEREAS, Excavators & Constructors have been retained by the City of Port Arthur Section
4A Economic Development Corporation to extend Jade Avenue; and
WHEREAS, Joe M. Wilson, Jr., P.E. with Arcencaux & Gates Consulting Engineers,
consultants for the City of Port Arthur Section 4A Economic Development Corporation Board of
Directors recommend approval of Change Orders No. 1 and 2 attached as Exhibit “A and B”; and
WHEREAS, the revised completion date will be May 15, 2009 and the new contract price will
be $2,528,929.75.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR:
Section 1. That the facts and opinions in the preamble are true and correct.

Section 2. That the Change Orders No. 1 and No. 2 are hereby approved as delineated as in

Exhibit “A” and “B”.

READ, ADOPTED AND APPROVED ON THE 826 “day of 4:1,«/; wa
AD. 2008, at a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Port Arthur, Texas by the
following vote:

AYES: P )

Mayor %m



CityCouncil: \.7’)/(% /(' 28-' -—7:.,_[;)'_;(__ %‘W:

s/, SoH..
NOES: \-’//m .
—

DELORIS “BOBBIE” PRINCE, MAYOR

Attest: N ’/

TERRI HA » ACTING CITY SECRETARY

-é_ri_li 0 :
Tt

FLOYD BATISTE, EDC CEO

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

(e Sttplo—

MARK T. SOKOLOW, CITY ATTORNEY




EXHIBIT A



A

RRCENEAUX
&
GATES

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, ING.

Memo

To: Mr. Floyd Batiste, CEQ, PAEDC
From:  Joe M. Wilson, Jr, PE
cCy Project Fiie

Date: August 6, 2008

Emall: fhatiste@paedc.org
Fax: (409) 962-4445

Re: CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
Job: EDC-070

Mr. Batiste,

Attached is Change Order No. 2 for the Jade Avenue Extension Phase |l project. This change order
contain both additions and deletions to bid items in the project as well as additions for items not
included in the original scope of work. The items included in the change order are necessitated by
TxDOT change to the culverts along Hwy 365 while the remainders of the changes are due to small
design changes encountered during the construction. We anticipate other deductions to the contract for
items that may not be uiilized in full which should offset the cost associated with this change order.
These will be deducted from the contract with a change order at the appropriate phase of construction.
Please call if you have any questions or require further information.



|

S

e

CHANGE ORDER No. 2

JOB NO.

EDC-070, Contract No. 1

JADE AVENUE EXTENSION — PHASE II

PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC DEVEL.OPMENT CORP.

ARCENEAUX
&
GATES
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, INGC.

DATE: Augpust 6, 2008
AGREEMENT DATE: March 19, 2008
NAME QOF PROJECT:
OWNER:
CONTRACTOR:

EXCAVATORS & CONSTRUCTORS, LTD.

1. Adjust the following Bid Items.

o o T @

Add (1) Type “C" Manhole (Bid ltem No. 18).

Add (64 If) 48" RCP (Bid item No. 28).
Delete (1) Type “C" Inlet Offset (Bid ltem No. 19). [-]

(Bid item No. 20).

‘Delete (1) Type “C" Inlet Modified Offset

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

[+]

[+]

Delete (74 If) 24" RCP with Safety End Treatments

(Bid tem No. 31).

Delete (9) 16" X 16" X 60’ Concrete Piling from

Bridge Structure (Bid ltem No. 40).

2. Add the following to the Contract.

a. Add (1) 30" x 30" Saddle Inlet on 48 RCP.

b. Add (5) 24" RCP with Safety End Treatments.
¢. Add removal of trash and debris from R.O.W.

TOTAL

[+]
(+]
[+]

3,575.00

23,500.00

2,600.00

2,120.00

8,672.00

11,325.60

3,200.00

6,840.00

5418.57

17.915.97




pa——

' CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
@ August 6, 2008
ARCENEAUX Job No. EDC-070, Contract No. 1
&
GATES

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, INC.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $2,509,381.78
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER(S): $2,511,013.78

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be [increased]
fdeereased} |
by: $17.915.97 Dollars

The new CONTRACT PRICE, including this CHANGE ORDER, will be
$2,528,929.75

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: 365 Catendar Days

CURRENT CONTRACT TIME adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: __ 365 Calendar Days
CURRENT DATE OF COMPLETION: May 15, 2009

CONTRACT TIME due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by 0 Days

The New DATE OF COMPLETION: May 15, 2009

No other Terms and Conditions of the Contract are changed as a result of this Change Order.
Contractor’s acceptance of Change Order relieves OWNER of any liability for additional costs
incurred by Contractor in his performance of the work covered by the Change Order.

RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER: ACCEPTED BY:
ARCENEA GA S [CONTRACAOR, OFFICER OR OWNER]
CONSUL}} G ENGINEERS, INC. Excavators & Constructors, Ltd.

/g@m

PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP.
20f2




Cm i N . % ;
; ) H - H f
- .o : ‘4
; AP oo . ;
;s N “
. [ By Toa P .
g ; o 4 " : w
- . K - - =
: N - .
. <
L ——— i i S S 2
. L Lo ! .
A R w&m@m@w ” Lo

1srnypulitg .Eb_:mm a0 &U@E wmh.awzwmmw ummimmmmmw

sl & ﬁ mzmm,é m,mﬁ.ﬁ e A5RIEE VIR IRUSIM M A fmﬂr@mm m.r A IR S mﬁﬁ@%ﬁ,gu B9 JertRiel Y. .&%ﬂ
B0y P .

)

Bum avms fen ,e,m Ealjit wIiiRiahan 1 m.ﬁmﬁm pagetis Eﬁﬂ?ﬁ =y ..Ew?.._w i1 Eam S ﬁﬁﬁa BIRY SABRRRISHL S625

W #Eitﬁ _“E_'ﬁ .h,mﬂ TG g — B éﬁm@ﬂ%.%g wﬁ w..m Rﬁ. wﬁﬁmm m“_rm e E mm.m m@ﬁ% mﬁﬁ

.4aw:p o 3 : _ . . A TSR I
. . : _ . R mmgmw. . oPgetER
P & RYL : YEIPE . o 2B
- MEFRE L SR Jal
o wey o oEemy o , . mz:?w“
Hgmmga.;mmmma »pﬁ

,mthxu»a&ummgzq - "q_, T TR
- . . EReY-RER~Glt

- BREET

C- o . - . Hards X3 ‘suswrsg o5 .
. BATS LETT tMOT AN : ﬁ@m.wu«ﬂm maﬁmsmuﬂ £ -
. L LeDmE FluWMBIL . :;..u w m%WﬁﬁiW Csaika

CORENEE R ‘ L ﬁ% Lmemamﬂ%

: gmEmpEmn 0 0 0 . m&samm .#,m.m.
%ﬁ%% % m B A L - & m“& ura @m@w ﬁu.m ﬁm S
4N LBEXE 03 Mw “mﬁh B - @wmamm_
Hi3 oo AT m»m_mmmwunmw R ¥ SROLVHETR

A et - e - A b ——— e Sl - e LTI




R0

el @9UgaE

,\ll..:l

Saped sz Buyypumyt

Felad
=%
. Hop 16713
F Lk ALB
AL 8 OBA0L L

gt fEﬁmw
}

B

CORYE o COeYIE ¢
- i34
.m.,h&,.mw_,\mu?mq :

e
LHBT B2

mfm@d oy nﬁmm 20415

w :mf.m By m

i H_ N wmm?w&.&zmr” & sunionungs -

ATNGAGEE - S
ECBY-LE0-A8Y
Bidd Wi Ysupmteeg

GG BITNG CSURETJD GED

BIH SISuEA

T

- . BBEE-BYL GIAUD

e e e e e e o e s 1y o e e e e e i it . -

nmmﬂm .H-p.wum@@ @ @

..ﬁhﬁymcmaa IBNTIG

ADVH- .&J.Hduwmmh ﬁmw.wmﬂﬁﬁwum
; 25 g EyR1e6 VIRT (RLaRYEs gy ses g1 arees 5 SMPIETHRES s51 Bt mn__w.«.ﬁaﬁ PITEIp SRg vammer -

Supq wenzy deg Joap ToI{1e sailiegshag o Evugmesm E&&ﬁ oiR w%ﬁﬂm.m FHR SRS ST 4PN FPUY E&S B SHRIIRALLE JERE . L
05[H  EFHIE %zﬁuﬁimr, yyepes due Pﬁ% PEEMAL - TOT]IE 3 mﬁrrﬁ, m"ﬂ&% m%wm e smm wﬁﬁmﬁwﬁw% mﬂm %Eﬁm.. ;

ek
CESTIVT L UepeeR
Wl - eesteEs
L FersT gERhE ;
BMBL .. BONADE -

AT ASNT ANSAT mm.g..u.
g ey d2RRS g
Sy-BORE - vH 0 d

. GEGE I4N3GND

X pm el g

o% PR ITMIL

EBE/ER/DE SRUBE -

4o cEEEEL. U




R S

e e e e e et e e o e e e e g s e =g

\l.lf..
s )y, ,mufmxmmﬂ hﬂm@m@mm .
: ﬁhm.. ssangeubry zeatyg | MOYH BrIMENEho "%ﬁ%amﬁx
; Fiiey Beset yoag nae ée ey B ovE WIIAG ) SRGDTUNER B4y Rt i YT e AT
By ashes dps sepldhiyns & ”mﬂmgp e %u%kﬂ ?%&E i m%&,ﬁﬁ S SMSPTAR B B4 Seyl peyastad- FABY SJNDEREES SRUE
P IS &Eﬁ?% UrEED AEE WG Eﬁg& — 8} mﬁwm....mu YLD ..m?fm puk paeg ﬁ%.mwr ‘wmh &.ﬂ% ﬁﬁw.
| Cwa) | 24y PrUsRATLEREg & e ey "2
, : N _ Tegiyy % gRtlep
/ o 2 mﬁ..ﬁ._ PEE- 'R ERE S
. LT - IHAT SN .
B T - G T R a&p - Sohiod
iNnoMd - 33Iad ALn o R -
WL ZTUES hALm Eliwabl . . oo me L emER-gbL E.ﬁé.
e e e SR o . PENDIAGRMIENT ABZAITED
o m LSRN SuabanL - B R S o & QRP 4BBOSERTY
~ . ﬁm N . Y by-oRe % T
= mmﬁmm %mmﬁ . . m?m@m mam ager w3 15 .0
) CERHE  CeRNIUS E2ITIGULS waus ¢ 6 k. et i
| i 8134 h LBt Fh m.mEumm»ﬁ#u P BMOLEIXE
R & xwfi?mau : . Zé% R 3 L
RERE-GEE-GaY L
L i m,hm Hi fiusunesg
BLES LELY SMOYAwOOT e mﬁ nE fsuseiag oan BE HTiT1 *SiL
. CBEEEEGLIRIIE ) ¢ WK 4YSURAL SREL/ OISR 2B
. : . L s,

.
: -ant-' .



T T T T e T e e e e e g i et e ——, s e

e — T T e e e e e o 2t P e

R ]

i w1 WYY

” \N ,wtswmrmau k&%@@@@

| reanysudig IBHEIG

tifey sagien qeag Begm B3R (RLARRY 309 Bes “mhyypsed
g L ERiIEskag 4o T
) E T AT

: ._.mw._.«wm SHIERRN0D, iy .wmmrwmumz ;
,wgﬁ%%m iy TR R gE Eﬁmwﬁ B e
Tijrg Eﬁﬁ& per gefizersad g 2omapahe ST adany Wy pugenied siey SARGAIEITON RN

- ATPEISAAD e (B0 PR DS 5LV S 4 10 I

L Bl pautsEgapead 1 - . :
WAL T ey BaY 192
. » .mmU! R ...wm.. .ﬁ»m
.. i o . MWL, 9422 - 1 wnw m
LHOEE S — _.
REL I : RS m..wmmh ‘ ..ﬂzwmﬁ
LSRN EXIE " AL N s i
. ., r.. - u
SOk BETIE FALD BLAMOGL ‘ - . umma B4i dIRE i
n o NG A&umq w A1
—~ = % Go Avméysnn A,
,,/ \ ‘. . . - . mmﬂta.amgj m@#m - i w
_ 5 : o _ E9-BBBR A ﬁﬁ. 802 15 oy
o SROX3 .. GewXIOE EFZITIRNLE WOEE 6T | Ggse ok
) i S st wn émimmgzmu SHOLDAEIRE -
. TEITHIA U153 - LIna0g GEEHT
FECY-5E5-6RY
. T@/Te ®L Gzuomneag
BZ LEVY NOTIUGE e B4ING faié.m < BE GgiGl AImIL
“acas CELRAINE o ¥IR YEsuEaj BUEE/FE/BE CALVG
S ’ R R .

i




e
—

Pt

Ko hr gy
E £ -

S SV

NATE: Q5/08/0804 e ansit Mix

TIME: 12189 aa 3 Qrisens, Suitd oW
, a E;wmmsu.i: Ta FTIBC
i S SB5-25- 4933

o 1B39% ; PRODLCT

, oL EXCHYATOAR & a.ﬁé‘%‘-"‘“'RUL‘TDEE L_‘TJ 157

. OESERHE ?ﬁfj.,, ' LEv EAGK B

51 Fz:ss',nm ave
hﬁﬁfﬁ_“&d{
Job &

. T RABE-45

D PLOL B ’

Bustomme .

" DELTVERY INGTRUET IRgS:
- DEFLR T49-05E8 .

Ik,

E
Y
Eag
PR L
e )
&

POUNDE . = THNS

4%, 500 L A
é"!ﬁg SE'E '_“;}‘9 -p-| 59 E ' )

20, 1ag RLUR N Pradat swmmeﬂ Tare

w o FOR
?‘?L! 2ED aﬁ:’:."k&‘i@

F‘?n! BHT

7
£ o

TICKEYY 38897
Loy i 1137

CERRLE maséi-fm.z-'z

' fr iﬁ;ﬁ"l’

AUBEEE

CTORAY?E LOADE: 4

TOBAYYE BTY: 2 %e, 97
. P 1?
T . ] ? )
@r¥ s . PRICE -
BB Ted T e
I . .‘._._;, . ,

FOTAL -

fR EEE{EHI@ ﬂiﬁ? e B§‘£ FRUBICT Esml and Graval mﬁm a"ﬂmﬁira 3iliga =~ D'usbué tena gy conbain sevslalline aﬂ
50N pesEarelisis b fegmad that Yiere is evidenne ih«& pradavged and rageatad hrssthiag of ehrys:allms 1iiima Bt gay cause
sanasr. - For dobailad mfwaa,%m, inTuding Hhe wangfacky ‘:‘ﬂ?s nﬂfiniﬁ&, sga e Hatewiah Dabs Bafobi Sheat hofurs ?méhng Nm i

H
.5
{
f
3
f
z
I
i 'WEZEMM‘%?. GORNELINS HACK
3

3 -

Priver Slgnatum.

8 5 8%@8“53: Bignature: %mm."

l_.____....-.__._.u-....._..-....,—.._-_.-f' -—a-——....__..d..._...-_-_-.--.-- -\-—n—--.-'s-._‘—I--—--..dﬁ'i—n-—'a-—q.-d——f—d—l-n-n—r-{---—-—-..‘_q———— f—



_/ Mid County Land Company,-Ltd . invo 1C
PO.Box G : —
, Date Invoice ;
Nederland, Tx 77627 —
7/16/2008 886494.)
Bill To
Excavators and Constructors
8869 S HWY 69 .
Port Arthur, TX 77640 RECEIVED
Jut 23 7008
P.O. No. . Terms Project
~ Quantity - _ . Description ; , ., -Rate. .. A'Amount
' ' Transport Lmk belt ﬁ'om Jade Rd to Port Arthur for Jeny Braxston No Cha.rge : 0:00° - 0
Transport 200 from office to Jade Rd - - 275.00 275
Total $275.




- From: Friangle Waste Solubions

/

409 727 0498

N
“, @

i

07/31/2008 14:14

#653 P.002/603

INVOICE

Triangle Waste Solutions

P O Box 4253-P

Houston, TX 77210-4253

3 _ Tel: {409} 736-3E600
i ; Fax: (409) 736-2672
| | inveiced: T 18248
;. Involce Date: . . Jul 31,2008
, E . Page#: 1
Excavators & Constructors : PO Number:  2008-49
‘8869 8 Hivy 69 ;
Port Arthur, ™ 77340 :
N R e g
Transaoticn Date - Type clmg’q Code / Dascription "Unit Rate Qu:nmy Amount T
~({1}-Excavators & Cons NS ) _ L
Jade Ave SR !
on read that runa on sids of our Offica X ‘
.PotAtthur, TX 77840 .| U I TR D S - ..
PO Numbar: 200848 i
: _ 1 Garistruction Tollet - (74503} N P
Jut 31, 2008 Period Rental (Jul 01, 2008 - Jut 31, 2008) o S8 80,00 100 $:80,00
Jul18,2008 . | Sarvics - Rl OF Sk 1 ,
Lo Dalivary - Work On:Ier sau X - $ 75.00
: .- ’ ; .
Jui 18, 2008 Service Empty & Return - Wprk o ir 9881 . ! §382.25
Jul18,2008 . | Service Emply & Relum -wiark duliv 9880 5 §392.25
. r ;
Jul 18, 2008 Service Emply & Return - Wurk Ordér 9892 : $352.25
_ '..' :
Jul 18, 2008 Senvice Emply & Retum - Wurk Ord;sr sge1 §382.25
Jul 18, 2008 Service Emply & Return - Work oer 9849 ; $382.25
Juf 18, 2008 Senvica 7 Emply & No Relurn - Wpfk :O_nder 8950 §382.25
(2) Excavators & Construtars !
Jads Ave A ,
Port Arthur, TX 77840 © ;
PO Number: 200849 I; .
: I ¥ '
. Construction Tallet - mam ; :
Jul 31, 2008 Period Rental {Jul 08, 2008 - Ju! au 2008) 89000 1.00 sepee
_ i ;
Jul 31, 2008 Fusl Surcharge 16% ‘f; : 4600 % § 404.51
. - F 1 : ;
Jul 31, 2008 State Sales Tex8.25% | ’ : 8.25 % §241.95
3 Ifvalca Total §2,174.84
’ . : :
P ?
i
;



EXHIBIT B



K =

-

Ry

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

4T May 8, 2008
ARCENEAUX Job No. EDC-070, Contract No. 1
&
GATES

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, INC.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $2,509.381.78
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER(S): $2,509,,381.78

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be [increased]
fdeereased]
by: $1,632.00 Dollars

The new CONTRACT PRICE, including this CHANGE ORDER, will be
$2,511,013.78

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: 365 Calendar Days

CURRENT CONTRACT TIME adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: __365 Calendar Days
CURRENT DATE OF COMPLETION: May 11, 2009

CONTRACT TIME due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by 0 Days

The New DATE OF COMPLETION: May 11, 2009

No other Terms and Conditions of the Contract are changed as a result of this Change Order.
Contractor’s acceptance of Change Order relieves OWNER of any liability for additional costs
incurred by Contractor in his performance of the work covered by the Change Order.

RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER: ACCEPTED BY:

yrd

ARCE UX & GA'E_@/ [CONT/ OR, oﬁflc:ER OR(OWNER]

CONS TING ENGINEERS, INC. Excavators & Constructors, Ltd.

ACCEPTED
e -

PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP.

20f2



A

ARCENEAUX
&
GATES
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, INC.
CHANGE ORDER No. 1

DATE: May 8, 2008 JOB NO. EDC-070, Contract No. 1
AGREEMENT DATE: March 19, 2008
NAME OF PROJECT: JADE AVENUE EXTENSION — PHASE II

OWNER: PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP.

CONTRACTOR: EXCAVATORS & CONSTRUCTORS, LTD.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. Adjust the following Alternate Bid Item No. 45.

a. Increase test pile length to 60°. ' [+]

TOTAL

$

1632.00

$

1632.00




